(2]

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

RESOLUTION

of the
METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION BOARD
of the
MID-REGION COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS OF NEW MEXICO
(R-16-04 MTB)
AMENDING THE FFY 2016-2021 TIP
TO ACCOMMODATE VARIOUS CHANGES

WHEREAS, the FFY 2016-2021 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) is
the TIP for the Albuquerque Metropolitan Planning Area (AMPA) and has been
reviewed for conformity in conjunction with the 2040 Metropolitan Transportation Plan
and became effective October 1, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the TIP must contain all federally-funded transportation projects in
the metropolitan transportation planning area prior to the distribution of funds to those
projects; and

WHEREAS, the TIP must contain all regionally significant projects in the
metropolitan transportation planning area regardless of the source of funding; and

WHEREAS, the TIP may be revised in accordance with Federal Regulations (23
CFR part 450.326),

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Metropolitan Transportation Board
of the Mid-Region Council of Governments of New Mexico that the FFY 2016-2021 TIP
for the Albuquerque Metropolitan Planning Area is revised to reflect the changes as set
out in ATTACHMENT A and ATTACHMENT B.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Metropolitan Transportation Board, in

R-16-04 MTB 1 June 17, 2016



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49

accordance with 23 CFR 450.334, certifies that the transportation planning process is
being conducted in accordance with all applicable requirements of:

a). 23 U.S.C. 134 and 135, 49 U.S.C. Section 5303 through 5306 and 5323(1);

b). Sections 174 and 176(c) and (d) of the Clean Air Act as amended (42 U.S.C.
7504, 7506(c) and (d) and 40 CFR part 93;

c). Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended (42 U.S.C. 2000d-1) and
49 CFR part 21;

d). 49 U.S.C. 5332, prohibiting discrimination on the basis of race, color, creed,
national origin, sex, or age in employment or business opportunity;

e). Section 1101(b) of the SAFETEA-LU (Pub. Law 109-59) and 49 CFR part 26
regarding the involvement of disadvantaged business enterprises in
USDOT funded projects;

). 23 CFR part 230, regarding the implementation of an equal employment
opportunity program on Federal and Federal-aid highway construction
contracts;

g). The provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C.
12101 et seq.) and 49 CFR parts 27, 37, and 38;

h). The Older Americans Act, as amended (42 U.S.C. 6101), prohibiting
discrimination on the basis of age in programs or activities receiving
Federal financial assistance;

i). Section 324 of title 23 U.S.C. regarding the prohibition of discrimination based
on gender; and

j). Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 (29 U.S.C. 794) and 49 CFR part

27 regarding discrimination against individuals with disabilities.

R-16-04 MTB 2 June 17, 2016



50

51

52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED this 17th day of June 2016 by the

Metropolitan Transportation Board of the Mid-Region Council of Governments of New

Debbie O'Malley, Chai
Metropolitan Transp
ATTEST:

ol

Dewey V. Cave
Executive Director, Mid-Region Council of Governments
Executive Secretary, Metropolitan Transportation Board

R-16-04 MTB 3

{

lon Board

June 17, 2016



TIP Amend for MTB Action June 17, 2016 (As Approved by the MTB)

R-16-04: Attachment A

8 < 5
a 5= Total Total i
Control L . Existing Terminus L . B N Proposed Terminus B L . o . . Project E % S|2 2 . Funding L L Proposed State Existing Local Proposed Local |Existing Total Amt o — 2
Number Existing Project Title From Existing Terminus To [Proposed Project Title From Proposed Terminus To [Existing Project Description Proposed Project Description Lead Agency Type Elw|d g S8 Total Est. Proj Cost [FFY Category Existing Fed Amt |Proposed Fed Amt |Existing State Amt [ - [ for Fund Source Changes for Fund  |Amt for Fund = Notes
cls|ls|lels]|s Source Source o
a o la o |o o ;
Local Bond
A300655 Construct ADA compliant sidewalks YOy vy oy 2018 $0 $0 $800,000 $800,000 $800,000 |21
& ramps, minor intersection T 1 1 1 Local Non
A300655 realignment, lighting, upgrade City of Y Y [Y ¥ |y 2018 Match S0 S0 S0 S0 S0 $725,000 N $725,000 $725,000 (21 Additional
uni Rd Improvements Washington St Central Ave signage/markings, improve Albuquerque-Safety $4,970,000 local funds
A300655 crosswalks and other measures to DMD Y Y Yy ¥ Y 2018|Safety (HSIP) $2,700,000 $0 $300,000 $0 $0 $0 $3,000,000 $0 $3,000,000 |21
reduce pedestrian & bicycle
A300655 crashes. Y oY vy ly |y 2018|Severance Tax $0 $445,000 $0 $445,000 $445,000 |21
Local Non-
2301070 YOV N Yy 2016 0 " $0 $0 $4,700,000 $4,700,000 $4,700,000 |03
. . . Widen from 4 to 6 lanes, divided. City of . Local Non- Moves 2018
A301070 ;)I::::IIIBIVd Widening Edith Blvd g:gzhnlejllversmn \ncludes bike lanes and multi- Albuguerque E?gaqty Y [Y [y Y Y $12,490,824 2017 Match S0 S0 S0 S0 S0 $2,000,000 NI $2,000,000 $2,000,000 03 Federal Funds
trail. DMD Local Non- to A301470
2301070 purpose tral YV ON Yy 201 0 "1 $0 $0 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 03 |*°
A301070 Y [Y Y Y Y 2018/STP-U $2,000,000 ($2,000,000) S0 S0 $340,824 (5340,824) $2,340,824 (52,340,824) S0 |03
Local Non-
(A301470 Y |[Y Y Y 2016 S0 S0 $0 S0 $3,500,000 ($3,500,000) $3,500,000 ($3,500,000) S0 |04
Additional travel lanes in each Match Adds FFY 2018
direction, deceleration lanes for funds from
.y ! Local Non-
A301470 right-turn movements, continue City of Yoy oy oLy 2018 0 N $0 $0 $0 $0|  $6450,000 | ($4,450,000) $6,450,000 ($4,450,000)  $2,000,000 03 |A3010702nd
Alameda Blvd Alameda Blvd L existing bike/ped facilities, multi- Capacity Match moves 2019
1-25 2nd St 1-25 Louisiana N . Albuquerque: R $4,340,824,
Improvements (phase 1) Improvements (phase 1) use trail, upgrade of traffic signals DMD Proj Fed $ to Phase
as needed, signal timing, ITS 2 and local
(A301470 communiciations, and other Y [Y Y Y 2018|STP-U $0 $2,000,000 $0 S0 $0 $340,824 S0 $2,340,824 $2,340,824 |03 funds to Phase
appurtenances as necc. 3
A301470 Y [Y Y Y 2019|STP-U $4,820,000 ($4,820,000) S0 S0 $821,386 ($821,386) $5,641,386 ($5,641,386) S0 |03
Additional travel lanes in each
direction, deceleration lanes for
right-turn movements, continue City of
New Project Al da Blvd Al da Blvd Si isting bik d faciliti Iti- C it 2019 Fed
A301471 | cw ProjectAlameda BCy | brorect New Project ameda Blv an 1-25 New Project existing bike/ped facilities, multi- |,/ o oo, oJCaPRCIY Iy Y 45,641,386 | 2019 STP-U %0 $4,820,000 %0 %0 %0 $821,386 %0 45,641,386 45,641,386 |03 eds
Improvements (Phase 2) Improvements (Phase 2) |Mateo/Jefferson use trail, upgrade of traffic signals DMD Proj from A301470
as needed, signal timing, ITS
communiciations, and other
appurtenances as needed.
Additional travel lanes in each
irecti i Local Bond
A301472 direction, deceleration lanes for Yoy v Y 2016/ 02 Bon 0 $0 0 $0 $0|  $3,500,000 $0 $3,500,000 $3,500,000 |03
right-turn movements, continue City of Funds
New Project Alameda Blvd . . Alameda Blvd . . existing bike/ped facilities, multi- Capacity Local Funds
New P t New P t Edith San Mateo/Jeff New Pi t Alb 7,950,000
Improvements (Phase 3) ew Frojec ew Frojec Improvements (Phase 3) ' iz =R Etiezap] New Projec use trail, upgrade of traffic signals DMLE)querque Proj $ from A301470
as needed, signal timing, ITS
communiciations, and other Local Bond
A301472 appurtenances as needed. Y |y Y Y 2018 Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,450,000 $0 $4,450,000 $4,450,000 03
. . State Capital
(A301660 . Plan, design and construct roadway, City of Y |y Y 2016 $0 S0 $630,000 $518,000 $0 S0 $630,000 $518,000 $1,148,000 04
Ladera Drive . . y R Hwy & Brg Outlay Adds local and
Gavin Rd. Coors Blvd. median, bicycle, and trail Albuquerque: $4,148,000
Improvements . Pres Local Bond State funds
(A301660 improvements. DMD Y |y Y 2017 Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000,000 $0 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 04
Plan, desi d truct road! .
Louisiana Median a:dnm:(:ils;‘ |anr11 rf)?/r;;?:tsr;ill‘:;?: City of Hwy & Br State Capital Adds State
A302060 Uptown Bivd. | Americas Parkway X pre & Albuguerque Y <8y ly v Y $110,000 | 2016 P %0 ) $10,000 $100,000 %0 ) $10,000 $100,000 $110,000 (04 |funds greater
Improvements fencing, landscaping and roadway Pres Outlay
R DMD than 20 %
rehabilitation.
A301880 rehab roadway base, asphalt, curb Y Y Y |y |y 2018|STP-Sm Urb $0 $444,288 $0 $0 $0 $75,712 $0 $520,000 $520,000 |15 | Advances from
A301880 |West Aragon Rd. Intersection of | Intersection of and gutter. drainage improvements Hwy&Brg Y Y Y ¥ Y 2020 STP-Sm Urb $444,288 ($444,288) $0 0 $75,712 ($75,712) $520,000 (6520,000) 0 |15 |FFY2020toFY
] as well as sidewalk, drive pads, and City of Belen $2,362,000 2018 to
A301880 |Improvements North Mesa Rd.  |Main St. pedestrian facilities will all be Pres YOIy Y vy 2021|STP-Sm Urb $42,720 $0 $0 $0 $7,280 $0 $50,000 $0 $50,000 |16 |, - 1ohce sm
A301880 included in the project, YOy vy v 2021|STP-Sm Urb $42,720 $0 $0 $0 $7,280 $0 $50,000 S0 $50,000 43 ||\ e
[A301880 Y Y Y [Y Y 2021/STP-Sm Urb $1,488,365 S0 $0 S0 $253,635 S0 $1,742,000 S0 $1,742,000 |04
Construct 2 | d . i
A301141 |Lincoln Ave Construction |NM347 Paseo del onstruct 2 fane roadway Cityof Rio |Capacity Y |Y Y ¥ 20163t Capital %0 ) %0 $565,000 %0 $0 $0 $565,000 $565,000 |16 |Adds State
(Interim 2 Lane) Vol Adams Lane Intersection improvements at NM Ranch proj $2,738,567 Outlay q
A3p1141 |\INterim 2 tane olean 347. ancho ol vy v v v 2021/STP-U $1,857,096 $0 $0 S0 $316,471 $0 $2,173,567 $0 $2,173,567 01 '™
Pavement preservsation and rehab .
- Added di
A301390 Manzano Expressway NM 47 (Rio . including pavement markings, County of Hwy & Brg Y Y 2017|STP-Sm Urb 50 $51,264 50 %0 50 $8,736 50 $60,000 $60,000 |15 ec design
Rehabilitation Communities Blvd) South Rio del Oro signage and other appurtenances as Valencia Pres $1,960,000 reduced recon
A301390 nfcesgsary PP Y [Y Y Y 2017|STP-Sm Urb $1,708,800 $128,160 S0 S0 $291,200 $21,840 $2,000,000 $150,000 $2,150,000 (06 |phase
Pavement preservsation and rehab Soft Match
1A301400 including pavement markings, Y oy ly Y 2017|STP-Sm Urb $213,600 ($213,600) $0 $0 $36,400 ($36,400) $250,000 ($250,000) $0 |06 i
signage, upgrade school warning into other FiY
Meadowlake Road NM 263 (El Cerro flasher, widen shoulders, drainage County of Hwy & Brg K
Manzano Exwy . . $3,875,000 2017 projects
A301400 |Improvements Loop) improvements and other Valencia Pres Y [Y Y Y 2020|STP-Sm Urb $2,361,092 S0 $0 S0 $402,358 S0 $2,763,450 S0 $2,763,450 |04 to balance
appurtenances as necessary. Local overprogramm
Design funds will be used as "soft N proel
A301400 match" for construction. Y [Y Y Y 2021|STP-Sm Urb $949,708 S0 S0 S0 $161,842 S0 $1,111,550 S0 $1,111,550 |04 ng
Mid-Region Metropolitan Planning Organization (MRMPO) 1of3 List Date: June 17, 2016



TIP Amend for MTB Action June 17, 2016 (As Approved by the MTB)

R-16-04: Attachment A

8 < = Pro| i
L . . q 5| = . L L posed Total Resulting Total §
Control L . Existing Terminus L . B N Proposed Terminus B L . o . . Project E % S|2 2 . Funding L L Proposed State Existing Local Proposed Local |Existing Total Amt — 2
Number Existing Project Title From Existing Terminus To [Proposed Project Title From Proposed Terminus To [Existing Project Description Proposed Project Description Lead Agency Type Elw|d g S8 Total Est. Proj Cost [FFY Category Existing Fed Amt |Proposed Fed Amt |Existing State Amt [ - [ for Fund Source Changes for Fund  |Amt for Fund = Notes
cls|ls|lels]|s Source Source o
a lao la lao o |o ;
A301410 |NM 47 & NM 263 Street Upgrade pavement markings, County of YOy Yoy 2017|STP-Sm Urb $0 $25,632 $0 $0 $0 $4,368 $0 $30,000 $30,000 |15 |Added design
Lighting, Signage & signage and add street lighting at Valencia Safety $120,000 increased
Markings intersection for visibility issues. Const. phase
A301410 Y Y Y Y 2017|STP-Sm Urb $42,720 $34,176 S0 S0 $7,280 $5,824 $50,000 $40,000 $90,000 |21
7301420 Pavement preservsation and rehab Y Y Y Y 2017|STP-Sm Urb $0 $51,264 $0 $0 $0 $8,736 $0 $60,000 $60,000 15 | ) 4ded design
Mill Road Signage & including pavement markings, County of . 8
. NM 116 NM 109 N . Safety $410,000 increased
Pavement Markings signage and other appurtenances as Valencia
A301420 necessary. Yooy Y 2017|STP-Sm Urb $102,528 $196,512 0 $0 $17,472 $33,488 $120,000 $230,000 $350,000 21 |Const. phase
A301430 . Rehabilitate Gabaldon Rd including |Pavement markings, signage and Y [Y Y Y 2017|STP-Sm Urb S0 $25,632 $S0 S0 $0 $4,368 $0 $30,000 $30,000 15 |Added design
Gabaldon Road Signage & NM 314 Frontage . . County of
pavement Markings East Aragon Rd Rd pavement markings, signage and other appurtenances as Valencia Safety $130,000 reduced
(A301430 8 other appurtenances as necessary. |necessary. Y |y Y Y 2017|STP-Sm Urb $384,480 ($299,040) $0 $0 $65,520 ($50,960) $450,000 ($350,000) $100,000 (21 |Conts.phase
[A300280 Y Y Y Y Y 2017 HPP $0 $5,608,260 $0 $1,402,065 S0 S0 S0 $7,010,325 $7,010,325
Uni ity t Ref CP-91) R truct interch, Add E k
A300280 1-25 Rio Bravo Interchange NM 500, Rio Bravo : nl:z;s;gof)west ‘(N:h OSSigleecchoar:]s ;L;cinln erchange NMDOT Capacity Y Y Y [y Y 652553771 2017|NHPP $23,110,194 S0 $3,938,253 $0 $S0 1) $27,048,447 $0 $27,048,447 |03 hoe St:«;rt?ar
A300280 |Reconstruction Blvd Exit #220 PP .p . & CRDC Proj Y IY Y [y Y T 2017|Severance Tax S0 S0 S0 $2,400,000 S0 S0 N $2,400,000 $2,400,000 |03
of Broadway configuration. funds
A300280 Y Y Y Y Y 2018/ NHPP $13,751,567 S0 $2,343,431 S0 S0 S0 $16,094,998 S0 $16,094,998 |03
Pavement overlay and widening
A300381 from 4 to 6 lanes including \ 2016 STP-Flex $2,833,903 $482,931 $0 $3,316,834 $3,316,834 |16 | pqqs 2019 and
NM 528 Rio Rancho Blvd  |Ridgecrest pavement markings, bike path, NMDOT Capacit 2020 NHPP
A300381 |Improvements (Upper Dr/Leon Grande  |Northern Blvd drainage improvements, shoulders, CRDC Prz?’ v Y $23,316,834 |  2019|NHPP S0 $9,376,280 S0 $1,597,830 S0 50} $0 $10,974,110 $10,974,110 (03 |funds from
Section) Ave signage, and other appurtenances ) A301011 and
A300381 as necessary. ED, PE & Design v 2020|NHPP $0|  $7,711,720 $0 $1,314,169 $0 $0 $0 $9,025389 | $9,025889 o3 "3018%0
under A300380.
Bridge widening I-25 at San Mateo |Bridge widening I-25 at San moved funds
A301181 to accommodate a fourth SB lane | Mateo to accommodate a fourth MDOT oot Y IY Y [y Y 2016|NHPP $11,705,366 ($4,372,078) $1,994,734 ($745,054) S0 S0 $13,700,100 ($5,117,132) $8,582,968 |03 Zzgiggg78,
1-25 Widening Jefferson St San Mateo Blvd. San Antonio from Montgomery to San Antonio  |SB lane from Jefferson to San CRDC Prt?' v $9,000,000 A300423’
and NB auxillary lane at San Antonio and NB auxillary lane at ) !
A301181 . Yoy [y [y v 2016|STP-Flex $638,264 ($281,952) $108,768 ($48,048) $0 $0 $747,032 ($330,000) $417,032 03 |A301020&
Antonio. San Mateo.
A301440
A301232 (Ref CP-91) Reconstruction, YOIy vy 2016|NHPP 0 $854,400 0 $145,600 $0 $0 $0 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 |15 | adds funds
. widening (1 lane each dir), bridge . from A301181
A301232  |US 350 Reconstruction & 1, 5 MP 2.4 rehabilitation & repairs, includes NMDOT  Capacity vy Iy |y |y y ss000| 2017 e BN $0 $0|  $13,000000  ($13,000,000) $0 0| $13,000000  ($13,000,000) $0(03 | and removes
Widening ) i CRDC Proj unds
ADA compliance, sidewalks and State Bond
(A301232 other appurtenances as necessary. Y Y [Y Y Y 2018/STP-Flex $4,272 S0 $728 $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $5,000 (03 |funds
State Bond
A301233 (Ref CP-91) Reconstruction, Yoy [y vy oy 20170 $0 $0 $13,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $13,000,000 $0 | $13,000,000 03
ion & widening (1 lane each dir), bridge . Adds 2018
A301233 x;jﬁ:":;:::;'o" MP 1.46 2.20 rehabilitation & repairs, includes 2['{"[')[207 g;’;’_ac'w YOy $16,005,000| 2018 NHPP $0 $2,563,200 $0 $436,800 $0 $0 $0 $3,000,000  $3,000,000 03 |NHPP from
8 ADA compliance, sidewalks and ) A300642
A301233 other appurtenances as necessary. Y Y Y [y Y 2018|STP-Flex $4,272 S0 $728 S0 $S0 S0 $5,000 S0 $5,000 |03
Interstate 25 / Gibson . R moves 2020
A301890  |Blvd. Interchange Reconstruction and possible NMDOT  [Hwy&Brg |,y |y |y |y $15,692,244 | 2020 NHPP $21,119,174 | (87,711,720) $3,598,960 ($1,314,169) $0 50 $24,718,134 ($9,025,889)  $15,692,244 |03 |NHPP to
. . reconfiguration of interchange. CRDC Pres
Reconstruction Project A300381
1/40 PCCP Coor /1-40 Hwy & Br Adds FFY 2016
A300078 6th Street Rehab and replace PCCP slabs NMDOT D-3 v 8 Y [Y Y Y $9,899,475 | 2016 NHPP $5,047,234 $3,410,878 $860,109 $581,254 S0 S0 $5,907,343 $3,992,132 $9,899,475 |06 |NHPP from
Rehab/Replacement Interchange Pres
A301181
A300423 Y [Y Y Y 2016 STP-Flex S0 $111,072 S0 $18,928 S0 S0 S0 $130,000 $130,000 (15
NM 6 Bridge Replacement . STP-Flex (Non- Adds FFY 2016
A300423 | i e Bridge Bridge Replacement and other NMDOT D-3 |TWY&Brg v vy Y 9134675 2016 Chargezble) $555,360 $0 $94,640 $0 $0 $0 $650,000 $0 $650,000 |15 | oo
#7453) appurtenances as necessary. Pres A301181
(A300423 Y [Y Y Y 2019|STP-Flex $5,126,400 S0 $873,600 S0 S0 S0 $6,000,000 S0 $6,000,000 |11
[A300423 Y Y Y Y 2020/STP-Sm Urb $2,122,906 S0 $361,769 S0 $0 S0 $2,484,675 S0 $2,484,675 |11
. . STP-Flex (Non-
A300642 |Paseo del Norte and Eagle e Reconstruct Intersection. Project Hwy & Br Y |y Y 2016 ch exb(l on $384,480 (5384,480) $65,520 ($65,520) S0 S0 $450,000 ($450,000) ($0)|15 |Removes FFY
Ranch Rd. Intersection Project to be deleted del;ted Project to be deleted |includes safety enhancements and |Project to be deleted NMDOT D-3 Pre: € $450,000 argeable) 2018 NHPP to
A300642 |Improvements other appurtenances as necessary. Y Y Y Y 2018 NHPP $2,563,200 ($2,563,200) $436,800 (5436,800) S0 S0 $3,000,000 ($3,000,000) $0 (04 |A301233
District 3 On-Call Planning | . . . . . . . . Delete and
R . District 3 Wide . Project to be . Provide planning, engineering, & . .
[A300806 |& Design Support (Project . Project to be deleted Project to be deleted X ) . Project to be deleted NMDOT D-3 |Misc Y Y Y $0 | 2016|STP-Flex $683,520 ($683,520) $116,480 ($116,480) $0 S0 $800,000 ($800,000) $0 |18 |move to
Projects T.B.D. deleted design services on an on-call basis.
to be deleted) A301440
A301011 [I-25 Pavement rehabilitation and/or Hwyaee Y Y Y Y)Y 2019 NHPP $9,376,281 ($9,376,281) $1,597,830 ($1,597,830) $0 $0 $10,974,111 ($10,974,111) $0 |04 |Move 2019
Reconstruction/Pavement |Broadway Blvd Rio Bravo Blvd reconstruction as needed and other NMDOT D-3 Pre: g $7,025,888 NHPP to
A301011  Rehabilitation Phase Ii appurtenances as necessary. YOy Yoy 2020|NHPP $6,002,919 0 $1,022,969 $0 $0 0 $7,025,888 $0 $7,025,888 |04 |A300381
A301020 Y [Y Y Y 2016|NHPP S0 $106,800 S0 $18,200 S0 S0 S0 $125,000 $125,000 |15
Paseo del Norte PCCP Reconstruct the PCCP intersections Hwy & B,
A301020 Intersection 1-25 Tramway Blvd on NM 423 (PdN) between I-25 and NMDOT D-3 Prez €y ly v $4,949,426 0y STP-Flex (Non- $213,600 %0 $36,400 0 %0 %0 $250,000 0 250,000 |15 |From A301181
Reconstruction Tramway Blvd. Chargeable)
A301020 Y [Y Y Y 2019|NHPP $4,015,190 $684,236 S0 S0 S0 $4,699,426 $4,699,426 |06
Mid-Region Metropolitan Planning Organization (MRMPO) 20f3 List Date: June 17, 2016



TIP Amend for MTB Action June 17, 2016 (As Approved by the MTB)

R-16-04: Attachment A

8 < 5
a 5= Total Total i
Control . . Existing Terminus L . B N Proposed Terminus B L . o . . Project E 'g 2|2 2 . Funding L . Proposed State Existing Local Proposed Local |Existing Total Amt o — 2
Number Existing Project Title — Existing Terminus To [Proposed Project Title From Proposed Terminus To [Existing Project Description Proposed Project Description Lead Agency Type Elw|d g S8 Total Est. Proj Cost [FFY Category Existing Fed Amt |Proposed Fed Amt |Existing State Amt [ - Amt for Fund Source Changes for Fund  |Amt for Fund = Notes
cls|ls|lels]|s Source Source o
a lao la lao o |o g
Preserve and rehab various rural
A301440 roadways including pavement Yoy oy Y 2016 STP-Flex $0 $854,400 $0 $145,600 $0 $0 50 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 |15
FFY 2016 and
Rural Roadway striping, signage and other Mill and Inlay; ADA; multiuse s s s s s s s s s FFY 2020 :‘?P
(A301440 : 1 il g Y |Y Y Y 2018|STP-Rural 2,158,346 0 367,808 0 0 0 2,526,154 0 2,526,154 |06 -
Preservation & Rehab various locations NM 14 Roladway North of NM 333 |N of NM 536/NM306 app‘urtenances as r\ecessary. New tral!, access c9ntrf:|, ) . NMDOT D-3 Hwy & Brg 7,823,462 Flex funds
A301440  |(placeholder) t.b.d. Preservation & Rehab. projects and locations to be drainage/erosion; evaluation o Pres Y oy ly Y 2019/STP-Rural $2,158,346 $0 $367,808 $0 $0 $0 $2,526,154 $0 $2,526,154 |06 |from A300806
determined and added by the NM 14/NM536/Frost Road. A301181 '
A301440 formal amendment process. (FFYs Y [Y Y Y 2021 STP-Rural $1,513,274 S0 $257,880 S0 S0 S0 $1,771,154 S0 $1,771,154 |06
2016 - 2019)
Bridge 3498 - NM Plan, design and construciton of Plan, design and construciton of
District 3 Off Syst District 3 Off Syst 109 B ! brid i d, Hwy & B STP-Bridge Off R
A301544 oo vstem 8D stric PR SO ECELTIS bridge repairs and/or rehabilitation |0 08° repairs and/or NmpoTD-3 |"WYEPB vy y vy $434,993 | 2021 ricge $347,994 $0 $86,999 $0 %0 %0 $434,993 %0 $434,993 |14 |cmoves
Bridge Program Bridge Program Irrigation Canal MP . rehabilitation of off-system Pres Sys placeholder
of off-system bridges. .
13 bridge.
Plan, design and construciton of
- . Bridge 3303 - NM Plan, design and construciton of ) . .
District 3 Off Syst District 3 Off Syst brid d, Hwy & B STP-Bridge Off R
A301553 oo C vstem 8D istric YSIM 1304 over San Juan bridge repairs and/or rehabilitation | Q8¢ "epairs and/or NmpoTD-3 | WYEPB vy y vy v $434,993 | 2020 ricge $347,994 $0 $86,999 %0 %0 %0 $434,993 $0 $434,993 |14 |omoves
Bridge Program Bridge Program . rehabilitation of off-system Pres Sys placeholder
Canal of off-system bridges. .
bridge.
A301870 ) , Y oy v Y 2016 -0@! Bond $0 50 $0 $0 $10,000 ($5,000) $10,000 ($5,000) $5,000 43
. . Approx. 500 feet Install approximately 1.8 miles of Funds
Lisbon Channel Trail X . . . Reduces 2016
north of Southern |Tarpon Ave. pedestrian trail along Lisbon SSCAFCA Bike/Ped $751,167 Local Bond
(A301870 |Improvements . Y Y Y Y 2016 S0 ) ) o) $137,333 ($42,333) $137,333 ($42,333) $95,000 |15 |Local amounts
Blvd. Channel in Rio Rancho. Funds
(A301870 Y Y Y Y 2017|TAP-Lg Urb $515,916 S0 $0 S0 $87,918 S0 $603,834 S0 $603,834 |28
[A300961 Y 2017|STP-Sm Urb $781,600 ($150,638) $0 S0 $133,194 ($25,671) $914,794 (5176,309) $738,485 |16
Reduces and
[A300961 Y 2018|STP-Sm Urb $781,600 $224,076 $0 S0 $133,194 $38,185 $914,794 $262,261 $1,177,055 |16 |increases
300961 | L0S Lunas Corridor River , ,J NM 47 Acquire rights-of-way as identified Village of Los| Capacity v $3,744,382 2019 STP-Sm Urb $781,600 ($529,654) $0 $0 $133,194 ($90,259) $914,794 ($619,913) $294,881 16 |2mountsin
Crossing ROW Acquisition in the Los Lunas Corridor Study Lunas Proj various FFYs to
[A300961 Y 2020|STP-Sm Urb $854,400 $302,315 $0 S0 $145,600 $51,518 $1,000,000 $353,833 $1,353,833 |16 |balance Sm
Urb program.
[A300961 Y 2021|STP-Sm Urb $0 $153,901 $0 S0 $0 $26,227 S0 $180,128 $180,128 |16
A301350 . " Y [Y Y 2018|STP-Sm Urb $246,204 (5246,204) S0 S0 $41,956 ($41,956) $288,160 (5288,160) S0 |15 .
Reconstruct roadway including new . 5 Delays project
(A301350 |Southeast Los Lentes Road Morris Rd Asben Dr detached multi-use trail, drainage Village of Los |Capacity Y |y Y $576,320 2019|STP-Sm Urb $246,204 ($246,204) $0 $0 $41,956 ($41,956) $288,160 ($288,160) $0 |15 to FFY 2020
A301350 |Improvements P . S 8e, Lunas Proj Y [Y Y ' 2020|STP-Sm Urb S0 $85,440 S0 S0 S0 $14,560 S0 $100,000 $100,000 |15
lighting and related improvements. and 2021
A301350 Y [Y Y 2021 STP-Sm Urb S0 $406,968 S0 S0 S0 $69,352 S0 $476,320 $476,320 |04
Mid-Region Metropolitan Planning Organization (MRMPO) 30f3 List Date: June 17, 2016



TIP Amendment for MTB Action June 2016 (As Approved by the MTB)

R-16-04: Attachment B

STP-U for FFY 2015-20

19 Below

w = Cl g
> 20w
s £ 582 Federal Stat Local Total Federal Federal Stat Local
. S . . . » Project g e g g o Funding edera ate oca ota edera edera ate oca NEW TOTAL o
MPO ID CN 5 o Project Title From To Project Description Type Lead Agency ‘;- =3 S e i FFY Categor Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount NEW |Amount Amount AMOUNT 2 Notes

3 S ) SlEld 8 it B EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING REVISION TOTAL REVISION |REVISION L~

& & aaooaa °

o o EEEEEE H

CMAQ-Mandatory for FFY 2015 - 2021 Below

PROG'MD 2016 | CMAQ-M 5,109,103 683,820 161,270 7,235,049 0 5,109,103 0 17,562 5,971,755
TARGET 2016 | CMAQ-M 5,056,130 5,917,755
DIFF +/- 2016 |CMAQ-M (52,973) (54,000)
PROG'MD 2017 | CMAQ-M 5,094,792 264,074 604,139 5,963,005 0 5,094,792 0 0 5,963,005
TARGET 2017 | CMAQ-M 5,099,959 5,969,053
DIFF +/- 2017 | CMAQ-M 5,167 6,048
PROG'MD 2018 | CMAQ-M 4,984,122 0 849,354 5,833,476 0 4,984,122 0 0 5,833,476
TARGET 2018 | CMAQ-M 5,197,710 6,083,462
DIFF +/- 2018 | CMAQ-M 213,588 249,986
PROG'MD 2019 | CMAQ-M 4,969,100 151,665 695,129 5,815,894 0 4,969,100 0 0 5,815,894
TARGET 2019 | CMAQ-M 5,293,407 6,195,467
DIFF +/- 2019 CMAQ-M 324,307 379,573
PROG'MD 2020 CMAQ-M 4,883,326 0 832,177 5,715,503 0 4,883,326 0 0 5,715,503
TARGET 2020 CMAQ-M 5,401,656 6,322,163
DIFF +/- 2020 | CMAQ-M 518,330 606,660
PROG'MD 2021 | CMAQ-M 4,883,326 0 832,177 5,715,503 0 4,883,326 0 0 5,715,503
TARGET 2021 | CMAQ-M 5,401,656 6,322,163
DIFF +/- 2021 | CMAQ-M 518,330 606,660

.5 miles . Project includes construction of a three
. . south of 25 m||e_s_south span, 250' long bridge over the Peralta .
517 A301290 Pueblo de Cochiti: BIA SP-85 Bridge ;- of Cochiti Creek and road reconstruction on bridge Y& |pueblo de Cochiti YIYY . Y. 2016 STP-U 0 0 0 0 0 483,452 82,386 565,838 [og | |ansferring STP-U to STP-Rural to
Construction Pueblo on BIA X R Brg Pres cover bridge PS&E
Pueblo on <P-85 approaches. Project to include safety
BIA SP-85 improvements.
STP-U FFY 2016 PROG'MD 2016 |[STP-U 16,433,619 0 2,800,485 19,699,522 0 16,917,071 0 82,386 19,799,942
TARGET 2016 |STP-U 16,977,996 19,871,249 |With Match
DIFF +/- 2016 |STP-U 60,925 10,382 71,307
Offset CMAQ-Mandatory over-programming; (52,973) (9,207) (62,180)
Diff +/- Available for Programming 7,952 1,355 9,127 |With Match
STP-U FFY 2017 PROG'MD 2017 |STP-U 16,433,619 0 2,800,485 19,234,104 0 16,433,619 0 0 19,234,104
TARGET 2017 |STP-U 16,777,377 19,636,443
DIFF +/- 2017 |STP-U 343,758 402,339
Enhance exist. & install new infrastructure
NMRX & equip.along NMRX ROW, on board
i i i X NMRX Corridor |locomotives & cab cars, & in back office
256/TA00410 | 36 7 NMRXPostive Train Control and Wi- | Corridor /o - for implem. of Positive Train Contrl. Misc Rio Metro NMRRX LYl 2017 stP-U 0 0 0 0 301,038 301,038 0 51,300 352,338 |21 |New Project
Fi Infrastructure and Equipment (Belen . e
Station) Depot Station) Im_;?rov. W|-F|, include. Towersﬂ, str_uctures;
utility cabinets; elec/communiications
wiring,
Construct a two-lane roadway with traffic
Municipal . calming features, including medians,
West Medowlark Roadway and Boundary Intersection at drainage facilities and intersection . .
938/A301460 22 B/P X . Loma Larga . . . Safety Village of Corrales YYIYIY Y. 2017 |STP-U 0 0 0 0 42,720 42,720 0 7,280 50,000 |21 |Additional Funds
Intersection Improvements at Rio Road improvements. Project also includes
Rancho construction of bike/ped and equestrian
trails and other appurtenances as needed.
Revised STP-U FFY 2017 Revised PROG'MD 2017 |STP-U 16,433,619 0 2,800,485 19,234,104 16,777,377 0 58,580 19,636,442
TARGET 2017 |STP-U 16,777,377 19,636,443
DIFF +/- 2017 |STP-U 0 1

Mid-Region Metropolitan Planning Organization (MRMPO)

1of2

List Date: June 17, 2016



TIP Amendment for MTB Action June 2016 (As Approved by the MTB)

R-16-04: Attachment B

w = Cl g
> 20w
- g 3%8¢ Federal Stat Local Total Federal Federal Stat Local
= aa edera edera edera
o S o ) -, Project SEc22T Funding ate oca ota ate oca NEWTOTAL | o
MPO ID CN 5 o Project Title From To Project Description Type Lead Agency ‘;- =3 S e i FFY Categor Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount NEW |Amount Amount AMOUNT 2 Notes
3 S ) s5&£82388 8T |exisTiNG EXISTING  EXISTING  EXISTING REVISION |\ TOTAL REVISION  REVISION g
& & oo oo oo o
a a === =
STP-U FFY 2018 PROG'MD 2018 |STP-U 16,433,619 0 2,800,485 19,234,104 0| 16,433,619 0 0| 19,234,104
TARGET 2018 |STP-U 17,146,725 20,068,731
DIFF +/- 2018 |STP-U 713,106 834,627
Reconstruct Southern Blvd. to include to
include signalized intersection, street light
B ) . ) ’
9.1 A301041 | 25 Southern Blvd Reconstruction Phase | Golf Course |\ ) installation, curb and gutter, sidwalkand - Hwy & = coiponcno YiYYYlY .. 2018 sTP-U 0 0 0 0 713,106 713,106 0 121,522 834,628 |03 | Additional Funds
| Rd roadway pavement replacement, turning | Brg Pres
lane construction, storm drain
construction, striping and signage.
Revised STP-U FFY 2018 Revised PROG'MD 2018 |STP-U 16,433,619 0 2,800,485 19,234,104 17,146,725 0 121,522 | 20,068,732
TARGET 2018 |STP-U 17,146,725 20,068,731
DIFF +/- 2018 |STP-U 0 (U
STP-U FFY 2019 PROG'MD 2019 |STP-U 16,433,619 0 2,800,485 19,234,104 0| 16,433,619 0 0| 19,234,104
TARGET 2019 |STP-U 17,454,358 20,428,790
DIFF +/- 2019 |STP-U 1,020,739 1,194,686
Sidewalk replacement for ADA
B ) . . )
3822A301312 | 26 | gyp DernalilloMain StStreetscape Phase  Calle Calle del Norte | COMPliance, pedestrian and roadway Bike/Ped |Town of Bernalillo LY.l 2019 sTP-U 0 0 0 0 394,885 394,885 0 67,293 462,178 |04 | Additional Funds
1] Presidente lighting and ADA compliant crosswalks.
Phases | & Il under CN 3450.
Farol/Cherr NM 347 (P Complete ROW land isitions for this | Capacit
380.3/A301321 | 17 R |Unser Blvd Widening (Phase 2B) arol/Cherr (Paseo Complete andacquisitions for this - 1£apaclty | ¢ Rio Rancho Lyl 2019 |STP-U 0 0 0 0 300,000 300,000 0 51,124 351,124 |16 | Additional Funds
y Rd del Volcan) phase. Proj
2nd St SW (Valle de Oro) Trail Ph P it Construct mult-use trail. Project b
96.3/A301522 | 27 | B/P 2” (valle de Oro) Trail Phase A;C;Spe” Y Rio Bravo Blvd. pg;’:e;“c mult-use trail. Froject maybe | give/Ped |County of Bernalillo YIYY . Y. 2019 sTP-U 0 0 0 0 325,854 325,854 0 55,529 381,383 |28 |New Project
Revised STP-U FFY 2019 Revised PROG'MD 2019 |STP-U 16,433,619 0 2,800,485 19,234,104 17,454,358 0 173,946 | 20,428,789
TARGET 2019 |STP-U 17,454,358 20,428,790
DIFF +/- 2019 |STP-U 0 1
STP-U FFY 2020 PROG'MD 2020 STP-U 16,433,619 0 2,800,485 19,234,104 0 16,433,619 0 o| 19,234,104
TARGET 2020 |STP-U 17,845,995 20,887,167
DIFF +/- 2020 |STP-U 1,412,376 1,653,063
Construct new 4 lane divided facility with
1-25 Exit 221 at bike lanes includes signage, drainage, and Capacit
437|/A300160 27 R Sunport Blvd Extension Woodward Sunport Blvd other necessary appurtenances. Demo ID Prg v County of Bernalillo YYIY|Y Y. 2020 |STP-U 0 0 0 0 1,200,000 1,200,000 0 204,494 1,404,494 |01 |Additional Funds
P NMOO06. Project total includes capital
outlay & county funds in previous FYs.
Rehab & widen from 2 to 4 lanes, bike
Golf Course lanes, pedestrian enhancements and Capacit City of Albuquerque
508.1A301050 | 25 R |Westside Blvd Widening o NM 528 other improvements per the Westside- Prg_ ¥ DI\/TD quera YIYY ... .| 2020 |sTPU 0 0 0 0 212,376 212,376 0 36,191 248,567 |03 |Additional Funds
McMahon Corridor Study. Total cost )
includes est of future construction costs.
Revised STP-U FFY 2020 Revised PROG'MD 2020 |STP-U 16,433,619 0 2,800,485 19,234,104 17,845,995 0 240,685 | 20,887,165
TARGET 2020 |STP-U 17,845,995 20,887,167
DIFF +/- 2020 |STP-U 0 2

STP-U FFY 2021 PROG'MD 2021 |STP-U 16,415,540 0 2,797,404 19,212,944 0 16,415,540 0 0 19,212,944
TARGET 2021 |STP-U 17,845,995 20,887,167
DIFF +/- 2021 |STP-U 1,430,455 1,674,223
Rehab & widen from 2 to 4 lanes, bike
Golf Course lanes, pedestrian enhancements and Capacity |City of Albuquerque-
508.1/A301050 25 R Westside Blvd Widening Rd NM 528 other improvements per the Westside- Proj DMD YIYIY[. ... 2021 |STP-U 0 0 0 0 1,430,455 1,430,455 0 243,767 1,674,222 |03 |Additional Funds
McMahon Corridor Study. Total cost
includes est of future construction costs.
Revised STP-U FFY 2021 Revised PROG'MD 2021 |STP-U 16,415,540 0 2,797,404 19,212,944 17,845,995 0 243,767 20,887,166
TARGET 2021 |STP-U 17,845,995 20,887,167
DIFF +/- 2021 |STP-U 0 1

Mid-Region Metropolitan Planning Organization (MRMPO)

20f2

List Date: June 17, 2016



